proofs easier figure the volume and surface area of a pyramid bisect angles and construct
perpendicular lines work with 3 d shapes work with figures in the x y coordinate system so
quit scratching your head geometry for dummies 2nd edition gets you un stumped in a hurry

practice makes perfect get perfect with a thousand and one practice problems 1 001
geometry practice problems for dummies gives you 1 001 opportunities to practice solving
problems that deal with core geometry topics such as points lines angles and planes as well
as area and volume of shapes you ll also find practice problems on more advanced topics